						

July 13, 2025    
Welcome! We are so glad you joined us today. 
		 We pray that you will be blessed! 

Speaker: Pastor Mongens Yu
Message: This Jesus
Text: Acts 2

Acts 2:36 
“So let everyone in Israel know for certain that God has made this Jesus, whom you crucified, to be both Lord and Messiah!”


Announcements:
1. Emotionally Healthy Relationships Course: We will meet next Sunday, July 20 at 10 AM at the 2nd floor office, not at the Chapel. Please bring your materials.
2. Church Cleaning Day: will be held from 8:30am to 12:00pm on 7/19 (Saturday), and breakfast will be served. Cleaning areas include: Sanctuary, Fellowship Hall/kitchen, Chapel, courtyard. Please sign up at the registration booth outside or with your congregational deacons, and let us keep our spiritual home clean and neat in action of love.
3. You're Invited to 5-Day Club! (FEC Arcadia's VBS) Children ages 5–12 are invited to join a fun and engaging 5-Day Club, hosted in partnership with Child Evangelism Fellowship—a Bible-centered ministry. The club meets for 90 minutes each evening, July 21–25, from 7:00–8:30 p.m. at our church.






First Evangelical Church Association   
1. Show Hospitality to Missionary Family
Praise God, housing has been provided for Missionaries Jason and Sarah and their family during their visit from August 2 to August 8. However, we are still in need of two vehicles to help meet their transportation needs during their stay. If you are able to lend a vehicle (especially one that fits five or more passengers), please contact the FECA office at 626-814-2773 as soon as possible. Thank you for your support and hospitality!

2. 2025 UK Short Term Mission Trip (7/9-21)
The team left last Tuesday (7/8) and will travel to several cities in the UK, including Manchester, York, Milton Keynes, and Birmingham, to share the gospel with new immigrants from Hong Kong. In addition to leading a Gospel Sunday worship service, the team will host two major drama outreach events at churches in York and Oldham, engaging with youth and young adult groups. They will also lead a joint adult fellowship gathering that includes a healthcare workshop. During home visits, each team member will share their testimony.  

3. FECA Hiring Announcement: Accountant Position
As our Senior Accountant approaches retirement in 2026, we are seeking a detail-oriented individual to join us as an Accountant, overseeing FECA’s finances. 
Qualifications:
· A committed Christian who aligns with FECA’s mission and values
· Proven experience in accounting and bookkeeping
· Strong integrity, professionalism, and attention to detail
· A heart for ministry and service
This position is available on a part-time basis. Location: West Covina, CA
For inquiries or to apply, please email Pastor Albert Wong at albert.wong@feca.org
	Last Sunday's Worship In-Person Attendance and Offering

	
	Glendale
	SGV
	Diamond Bar
	ACC
	Arcadia

	
	
	SGV
	HOA
	
	
	Arcadia
	GCDC

	Mandarin
	165
(All Church Retreat)
	211
	64
	97
	--
	179
(All Church Retreat)

	Cantonese
	
	139
	--
	88
	--
	

	English
	
	70
	--
	--
	85
	

	Youth
	
	30
	12
	9
	--
	

	                                                                                                                                       Total: 1,149

	
	Glendale
	SGV
	Diamond Bar
	ACC
	Arcadia

	General Fund
	
	20,458.80
	13,637.38
	10,763.61
	9,897.00

	FECA Mission Fund
	
	2.00
	510.00
	 --
	150.00

	Others
	
	13,518.00
	2,700.00
	120.09
	7,660.00

	05/25 Sur./Def.
	23,320 
	5,662 
	(26,688)
	15,200 
	(10,854)

	01-05/25 Sur./Def.
	84,991 
	(117,589)
	(84,173)
	31,381 
	(6,411)



